505724030 10/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1 OAK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	10/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUFLUX, LLC
Street Address:	401 W. MOUNTAIN AVENUE
City:	FORT COLLINS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14684237

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 970-492-0000

Email: crmiles@crmiles.com

Correspondent Name: CR MILES P.C. CRAIG MILES Address Line 1: 405 MASON COURT, STE 119

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	702-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG MILES
SIGNATURE:	/craig miles/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=1OAK - BluFlux 14684237 Patent Assignment 2015-Oct-02 (FE)#page1.tif source=1OAK - BluFlux 14684237 Patent Assignment 2015-Oct-02 (FE)#page2.tif source=1OAK - BluFlux 14684237 Patent Assignment 2015-Oct-02 (FE)#page3.tif

PATENT 505724030 REEL: 050722 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

1 Oak Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a usual place of business at 401 W. Mountain Ave., Fort Collins, CO 80521, is an owner of U.S. Patent Application Number 14/684,237, titled POSITIONING BEACON AND METHOD, filed 04/10/2015, per assignment recorded on 04/10/2015 and Reel/Frame 035385/0877.

To all whom it may concern be it known that for and in a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, and transfers unto BluFlux, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a usual place of business at 401 W. Mountain Ave., Fort Collins, CO 80521, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 100% of exclusive right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to said invention as described in said U.S. Patent Application and any and all provisional and non-provisional, national and international phase applications, including all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed, claiming the benefit of said U.S. Patent Application, that may be granted thereof. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for any and all provisional and non-provisional, national and international phase applications, including all substitution, reissue, divisional, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications, claiming the benefit of said U.S. Patent Application, and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters of Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters of Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or patent authorities in any and all foreign countries to issue any Letters of Patents resulting from said Patent Application and its foreign counterparts to ASSIGNEE according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said U.S. Patent Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain grant or maintain Letters of

Patent that may be granted thereof, and obtain or maintain any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank. Signature Page to Follow]

the Assicitor have affixed my signature on the date set forth below.
Signature: Zas 1/2
James Parke
State/Commonwealth of <u>Colorado</u>
County of lacimes
On this 2nd day of October 20 v5, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared James Parke,
personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SE/L) JESSICA J K FOSDICK Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 20124068618 My Commission Expires Oct 18, 2016 My Commission expires 10 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 / 18 /

In testimony thereof, I, James Parke, General Counsel, authorized to act upon behalf of